
1 ... Needle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed 
Sewing Machine with 

Trm mer 
~J:. ~ ~J lh*t}) I;J ~ ~ / 

-
I 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

J\- ''J I~ A r- ,:::'flj ffl ~= ~ G L 
1. l) A !-- "~-:! 0)#01, #02 ~ 0) t:P li, ~-:! 1'" 0)" li ~2." 0) ~ a}l ~ ~- ~ ~« 1'" ~ v' o 

2. l'& :1: :1M (f) l'& ~ ti, @ t!( ~ 7ft. G, 0.1. 2.5 ~ 0) t!( fi li, ~ ~ ( .11! lli. :J. - !-- Jv) ~ 7ft. G *- T 0 

3. l'& .li :1M 0) ( ) li, ffi. ll!l .i'" ~ tl p\l; G -c v' 7.l r ll\1 .i'" -c S 7.l .:. t. ~ Jl iW G *- T o 

4. -1 7 A 1· ~ - :; 0)----- ~ ti. m m pX; -c s 7.l .:. t. ~ tt '* L- * -t 0 

29135407 
No.0906-04 

® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ {'}{ 

1. NIACHINE F.R.AME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............................. 1 

lf~~ . :71-~~-&~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT' COMPONENTS .............................................................. 3 

J:lli8l00f* 

3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5 

~H~ · .V:Jii8l · 'FlliBJOOf1f: 

4. HAND LIFTE:R COMPONENTS ............................................................. 7 

1'tl t! :ZJ:t:fOOt~ 

5. F'EED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................................ 9 

.*- ~) 001* 

6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ............................................... 11 

J:J! IJ 001* ( l ) 

7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ................................................ 13 

J:.J! IJ ~1* ( 2 ) 

8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ....................................................... 15 

ff-t}] 1) 00'rlf.: 

9.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS ............................................. 17 

§ib~.*- 1) 00~ 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS ................................................................... 18 

'J-1 ;\-~~ 

11. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS ....................................................... 19 

~rm~f* 

12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .......................................................... 21 

1rnm~oo~ 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......................................... 23 

x.)v r tJ;"--· · *~~ll~f* 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 24 

*.V:~ll~-el~ 

15. PF-6:PED.ALJKNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM ................. 25 

(SPECLI\L ORDER PARTS) 

P F- Ei : f.u~-1 tJ.6lJ.~ll (~JlUlt)C:@t:\1) 

16. EXCLUSIVJ~ PARTS FOR DLU-5490NE-7 ................................................. 27 

DLU-5490NE-7 •m~~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 28 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

!IJ[Jm . 5'1-~ IM!f* 

8 

5 
4 

1 
56 

~-0---....._ 59 
I " 
I I 
:60 : 
161~1 I ~ I 162~ I 
l _________ _j 

~·· 63 

-1-

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F:- _NQ .. _ ~0!£ ____ ~A1?[ ~0_, ... _________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ______ .. _____ t __ ~ __ :>t __ j ________ 9ty __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 

-· ..... ---------
0 

7 
8 

SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t~· *y• 3/16-28 L=9 
112-55809 SIDE COVER Y'JJ.'I'!I/1.-
112-00607 GASKET Y'JJ.';'!I/1"- 11· ;'';'; 
SS-412!015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO :h· ;t.y· 3/16-28 L=lO 
112-55650 FACE PLATE ASM. :A'/11 'J~ 
112 oo2or- GASKET )'111 11· 1!i'l 
SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t:7*}" 1/8-44 L=4 
110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASM. J.'l7"~t·ry/l·'; 'J~ 
TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~J.t'l 

!0 TA-1250705-RCI RUBBER PLUG ~)It'; 
!l----·-n-slnl,.l'4-""0"l"2-7 0""0CI THREAD GUIDE PIN 1~7'1f1i!i·-

12 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t"-· *'" 3/16-28 L=9 
13 lll-02605 CORD HOLDER ::!-}"~:AM'!" 
14 1 10-'70901 SIDE PLATE •W 11 
15 l!0-00619 GASKET "W1111.;l'3;Y 

--;.,;-----1'A-1470702-R() RUBBER P 'I 

4 
I 
I 
3 
I 
j 

I 
I 
2 
I 

8 
I 
1 
I 

17 TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG ~J.t'l I 
18 SS-4120615-S!' SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t"-· ;t.y· 3/16-28 L=6 1 
!9 TA-1470704-RO RUBBER PLUG ~At'; 3 
20 TA-2000502-RO RUBBER PLUG ~J.t'l l 

-m-----·--.iw,;,;t•-o"5'""37;7;oorrT-1r~r---...;ri7-o"'or'"n=reE;..;Dc"wrrA1'1sRrnEmR•n=5~. 3,--------------';;-"1"'~eiit'"'· "li"'"""'~''n=s~. 3.,..-----------T--
zz TA-2101002-RO RUBBER PLUG ~J.t'l 
23 #01 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING ?'!" ::!-~· J" A 
24 #02 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER ?'!" J-~· J" A 
25 110-72451 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1"111 1~13?:l' 'J~ 
26 110-45002 FIRST TENSION POST 1,!" 111 H13?J*" i) 
27 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 1"111 1~13?Y7'1t1 
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1H3-} '17 
29 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1"111 1~13?}/1. * 
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 1"1 I 1~13?5' t1~ 

...;;-r-----·-li-T-14r_-,;o,;ro4iiioo- THREAD Till-UP LEVER COVER r'l ·'I 11·-
32 
33 
34 
35 

SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t"-· *'" 3/16-28 L=6 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t"-· *'" 3/16-28 L=6 
SS-8150710-SI' SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~;A;t.y• 15/64-28 L=7 
110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-A{}l';t{ A 
llo-ol5oo SCREW 7-11 1HYf1 A ~):;;<Y 

37 !12-57359 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1H3?} 'J~ 
38 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1H3?5' t1~ 
39 B3120-125-001l ROTATING STOPPER 1H3-5'<f7 M7W-;. 
40 B3129-012-AOO TENSION SPRING 1~13-J/1" *A 

-4;.;;.-------...;;goil-3.,_,13'"'2'-.,._,552-lllJO THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1P3-~ <t7it<l:t 
42 B3126-012-001l THREAD TENSION DISK 1~13-]lJ7 
43 B3115-55·2-001l TENSION POST 1H3-5' ;j;•-
44 B3128-012-001l TAKE-UP SPRING 1H911. * 
45 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET 1~13ry:l';li"?1"1 

-4". ~----·---,s"'·s~-8"'0"'9.,...,041ll-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L 3. 5 F)q~· 9/64-40 L 3. 5 
47 R0-1331701-00 RUBBER RING 09Y'J" 
48 B3118-552-COO TENSION RELEASE PIN C 1~~-t-;. t• '; C 
49 Bll09-450-BOB THROAT PLATE B 11911 B 
50 SS-2110915-SIP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ?.HnY 11/64-40 L=8.5 

'5;.;!----,#"'0"'3 -·--vB"1""19"'1'-"4\JO-OOi "' p· 
52 SS-11201'10-SIP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 ']:7*5'" 3/16-28 L=6.7 
53 112-00409 GASKET 7J"7" /1";'3;'; 
54 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 7J"7" 71911 
55 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B 7J.7"7711 ~:A*5'"B 

TA-1250406-TW RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L-4 F~b D-12.5 L-4 

(l) 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(2) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
I 
2 

57 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-A{}l';:T{ B l 
58 SS-6110610-TIP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*5'" 11/64-40 L=6 I 
59 ll0-0161i8 BED SLIDE ASM. :1"-" 919 ('!~) I 
60 Bll!0-012-000 SLIDE PLATE :1"-" 911 (I) 
76-rl-----~1-rlo~o""16~os--~---ffiBE~D~S~L~IwDE~sPmRnl~NG~------------~:1~"-~·9r,1~1'"~-~~--------------~(~IT-) 
62 SS-6060l:JO-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= I. 9 t:7*}" 3/32-56 L=l. 9 (2) 
63 ll0-01104 BED SCREW STUD ._. 1}5'1~? 4 
64 !10-30400 RUBBER PLATE "-"1~· ~t·ry::~· A I 
65 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5XI0.5XI t7<t· :11· * 5XI0.5XI I 
76~6---------~wms~os~tmooDTY~r---;sr~RrrrV.NG~WA~S~R~ER~5~.1"x~9~.z~x~1~.3r--------------~~~~,i-~ti-·~"li~.~~5;_I~xTI9~.2~xTI~.3.-----------;--

G7 #05 M6006-350-AA~ RESISTOR AA ASII. 71~?/1. 1'1 AA'J~ 
68 M6006-3[i0-AAF RESISTOR AF ASM. 71::!?/1· 1'JAF'J~ 
69 SS-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 r"-"*}" 3/16-28 L=l2 
70 #06 180-77503 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER ;'';t"'J:IJ/1"-
71 #06 CM-30020~1 ATTENTION SEAL ~t·rh·1~?1:l' X(l6) 
72 #07 CM-3002000-Bl LABEL(l6) /I'J~J~h?15'-!1(16) 
73 #07 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, !(SMALL). 7'/t" '1:7"-" !I l(5'3ry) 
74 #04 CM-3002001-AI SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7'/t·'/:7"-" !I 3(5'3?) 
75 100-04!09 GROUND MARK '1"7'1~·?-'J 

NOTE Ci:Ua) #OI .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO 
#02 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WB 
#03 .... EXCHANGE PART 
#04 .... EXCEPT JE & DOMESTIC USE 
#05 .... FOR JA 
#06 .... FOR JE 
#07 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE 

-2-

DLU- 5490N -7-00, -WO/f.l 
DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WB/f.l 
xl#nlll.ll. 
JE · ®PH:M<< 
JA/f.l 
JE/f.l 
®pgffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. OMPONENTS MAINSHAFTC 

J:!li!IJ~{,* 

42 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

21 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- _NQ __ ~OIE_ _ _ ?.~T ~0_, __________ ~ _!:: _ S_ g _R _I_ ?. _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ :>1 __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 SS-8Hill50-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L==l0.5 ~;>(i:J' 15/64-28 L==10.5 
2 110-117357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM 7Yt' Y:'J':'i'IJ' 'J 'J~ 

3 112-02009 MAIN SHAFT ip}'Y' 'J 
4 110-3!!070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Y'J7Yt' )' 'J~ l 
5 110-3!!062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. 9Y'J7/'t' Y 'J~ (l) 
6 #01 B1905··541-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 7Yt' './ .:-V Jl,i\' 79Y'J' ( 2) 
7 110-0!)204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK I\9JJ;> ryt;=;Yt; (l) 
8 B1408--552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD I\9J!;'- 'J7Y'J111V (1) 
!l B1903--552-000 LEFT SCREW t:l!' 9tY (1) 

10 112-02173 COUNTERWEIGHT ASM. 1971"M ( 'J~) 1 
11 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L==16 ~;>!;1:y' 9/32-28 L=16 1 
12 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;>!ty• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
13 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING 09Y'J' (1) 
14 SS-7681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 '?Jl,t7tJ' 9/32-28 L=l6 ( 1) 
15 112-02116 COUNTERWEIGHT "J971"M (1) 
~16,-----~11:-::0:--=og'o59 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. t'J91\J"y'.J7JA 'J~ 1 
17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW l/4-40 L=11 t7tJ' 1/4-40 L=1l (2) 
18 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM t'J9"'YJY:hA (1) 
19 SS-6090650-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7tJ' 9/64-40 L=6 2 
20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR iJ'JJ' t;ryyi1;>!9Jl, 1 
21 110-02508 OIL SEAL ;>!:$1Jl, ;HJl,J-Jl, l 
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 C:h':ll~;>!lJ 18.5 1 
23 CS-14'H21A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14. 72 W=12 )(7)(~iJ'r D=14. 72 W=12 'J~ 1 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW l/4-40 L=6 ~;>!ty• 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT iJ'JJ' 'Jn;>!:I!Jl, l 
~26,-----~B1;-;:2;-;-1-;::-5·-552:-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR '!7'./'J .193- f3-t1:h7- 1 
27 112-02306, BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE iJ'JJ' 'J -ji1;>!9Jl, l 
28 110-081091 THRUST COLLAR t'J91\YJY:hA )(7}(~ry'r 1 
29 112-56252: HAND WHEEL ASM. /\)(' ~ 'JJl,'? 'r1J' ry 1 
30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7tJ' 11/64-40 L=12 (2) 
-=-3:.-1 -----=wp"""-"""'0....,.,4!)08011-SD WASHER 4. 5X10XO. 8 1::7:'1'' :h' t 4. 5X10XO. 8 ( 2) 
32 SS-8Hil55,0-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~;>!ty• 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
33 110-71453: HAND WHEEL ASM. /\)(' ~t;· Jl,'? 'r1J' ry (1) 
34 M4007-ll0-0AA MAGNETFITTINGBASEAASM. '?'J':1:1~~9119'1A'J~ (1) 
35 112-253561 MAGNET BASE ASM. '?'J' t1~ ~9'J'r9'1('r'JJ' i;)D (1) 
36 110-32562: DYNAMO STATOR 1\'Jj" J':\')(7-:$1 'J~ l 
31 81909-505-000 RUBBER 7Yt'Y77'7:\'9J'A 1 
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW 1\15 L=9.6 :'J'':h't'J:\' -ji\'Jt''M5 L=9.6 2 
39 81213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 'J7Y'J.193- f3-t1~Y 1 
40 R0-0291801-00 RUBBER RING 09)':7' 
~4~1--------~B1;-;:2m2n6-552.~:-~00~0~~R~O~LL~E~R~F~E~L=T----------------·----7~I~Jl,~~----------------~ 

42 HX-0004300-00 CLIP 11'/'J/\' YV 

#01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~.f!·li~·l'"~00-1* 

2 

9 

//]J7 
/~ 

/ 
/ 

I 
) 

~· 
/ 

~---------------~ 

I ~-----------~ I 
I ~----~ I I 

I ~~~16 l I I 1 115 I 
I I I I 
I IN I I 
I I~ I I 
I L ____ _j L

1
- 1 4 

I ~-----~ 
I I I I 
I IHJ I I 

I L 117 I 
I~ I I 

L ___ L-__=-__=-_=-_=-_j ___ : 

~------------1 

~----~ I 
I 21_, I I 

2o_J@I I I '--' I I 
I I r 1 s 
L ____ _j I ,---, 

IAI I 

I~ I 22 I 
I I I 
I ~23 1 I L ___ :'J I 

L ____________ l 

34 

-5-

26 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 Bl405-·012.-000 CAP H:Y7' 
2 Bl402-·552-000-A NEEDLE BJI...R BUSHING, UPPER n9;Ji'- ?TJPJ.fiJ 
3 ll0-3b003 NEEDLE BAR I19;Ji' ry 
4 #02 112-26107 NEEDLE BAR n9l}i' fJ 
5 Bl4ll-552:-0AO NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. l19;Ji' -9' ~ 'J~ 
6 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 tj*)'' 9/64-40 L-6 
7 Bl414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK n9;Ji'?9'~ 7Yt1JD 
8 ll0-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE n9;Ji' ?1HYt1 
9 Bl403-155-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER I19;Ji'- )':$!:;>(9J~ 

(l) 
l 

lO SS-7080510-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=4. 5 -yl1t7~W l/8-44 1=4. 5 
11 112 - 2 6 0 16-------..N~EEn-TD'"'L"E --;;B:oARr;-;;;T"'HRc;vE;-;-ADn-:rG;-;;U"I D""E;------·----::n-;;9 :r;l};,:-:;:?:-;1 "~ :fJ;:-;:'J:--------------,--
12 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBXl #14 n9 DBXl #14 l 
13 Bl306-155-0CO GEAR & PINION ASl\1. 7rl}n'J' !1'1 )'' 3-'J' 'J~ 1 
14 Bl306-155.-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER ?TJ:fJ-l}n'J' M 'J~ (l) 
15 Bl305-0l2-0AO GEAR ASM. ?TJ7J-I}n'J' !1"1 9'1 'J~ ( 1) 
T6 ·---~S::;-;S:----~86;;-;;6108 fo- TP SCREW =-71-i-/ 47-_-;4-;;-0'L--"8 ---------T'~:;>(7i*±)'~' ~1-;./ 4-;--_-.:.,;4-;;-0~L...:...-,;-8 ------7( 2ni):-

17 Bl306-155-0AO PINION ASM. ?TJ7J-I}n'J' 11"1 )'3- 'J~ (1) 
18 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~:;>(*)'" 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
19 Bl307-155-0BO GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER )''J.]J-1}1\'J' 11'1 'J~ (l) 
20 Bl307-155-0AO GEAR ASM. LARGE )''J.7J"!Jn'J' 11"1 9'1 'J~ (1) 
21 SS -866,Q81."""0-~T~P-...;:,S~CR~E;:W::.=1;:..:.:/;.::.4--4:--;;0=;L~=~8----------7~-'-;-:;>(;r~' ,:-:-.~l,...,/,....;.4...:-4:,-.,0,--:.L=-'=--;;8:.__ __ __,(~2~) 

22 Bl308-155-0AO PINION ASM. )''J."}J-I}n'J' 11"1 )'3? 'J~ (1) 
23 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 ~~*)'' 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
24 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 'J.7Y 'J l 
25 ll0-04306 BUSHING B, UPPER 'J.'j)'' 'J ?TJ~'J.JIJ B 1 
26 ll0-04207·-----;-;U,:,.,PR"""'I'""'G"'"H~T~S~HA~F""T-;B;.,-;U,-;:;-SH""I'""N;-:;;-G-, 7L-:::-:OW~E:;-;;R:------'.'J.~'j-::-:-:)'.~'J:7)''J.-::-:;>(-;--.'J.::;-JIJ-------;--

27 110-15807 BUSHING, REAR )':C)" :7n~'J.JIJ B l 
28 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 f~'*)'' 3/16-28 L=9 1 
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7. 94 W=10 A7A~ryj D=7. 94 W=lO 'J~ l 
30 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 t7*)'' 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
31 110-150 05·---7:H"""OO"""K;-;D=R~I V;-;-;I;-;:;N"""G"S;-;-;HA-;-;F"""T:---------....,c)'-';:-:$!-y~'"~:7,--..:...... ___ '------'..,.-1 '---

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 77J7J'xif"!JI 1 
33 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7*)'' 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
34 110-15104 BUSHINGASM., FRONT )''J.)"'J-yi:;>('J.Jl, l 
35 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AH?" 'J~ 1 
36 SS-8ll 041:0~-~T:.::::P-...;:,S~CR~E~W,.::-,1~1....::,./.,-64~-::,.4~0 -7L.:..::.=.:..,3,---. -::-5 -------..;..~..:.,.:;>(::r""' ,::-:-• ...:...1,....,1_,/"""64.,.._--::4""0--;-L-=.,-3 .--::5,-----'("""2'") 

37 110-15955 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. )'f:)'''Jxi~~~y· ('J~) 1 
38 110-15906 OILWICK )'f:)'''Jxi~:;>(*)''J.)'Y (l) 
39 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW J.)'Y ~~*)'" (1) 
40 ll 0-38908 ------;70~1 L~S::..:H:-:;_I~EL=..:D=---------------T)''t=-:5'c.:':7:7"l-:-:I-::-.:z.,:.,;J;~· ?:_n_· ~y -------;-~-
41 #06 110-38650 HOOK ASM. ~J.ryJ.]J' x 'J~ 1 
42 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN ;Ji' t' Y l 
43 110-38759 BOBBINCASEASM. J};'t'Yj-~(n'~19) 

44 #03 MC-2005007-50 NEEDLE 134 75 n9 )'J.:;>('' 134 NM75 
45 #04 MDP-500Bl400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 119 DPX5 #14 
46 -#05 112-40 l 08 .~-----:-,NE,:.;E=D=LE"'". -=BA-;-;R,----:.__ __________ 1,""9l);""•-.-ry--;:B,......:.:--------..,.--

47 111-41355 HOOKASM. ~J.ryJ.]J'-y'J~C 

48 #01 111-41207 NEEDLEBAR n9l}i'?B 
49 #06 MDB-l00Bl100 NEEDLEDBX1#11 n9DBXI#11 

NOTE O.:Ui:!) #01 .... FOR JE,JO 
#02 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-WO,-WB 
#03 .... FOR JE 
#04 .... FOR JO 
#05 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-WO,-WB(JE,JO) 
#06 .... FOR JE,DOMESTIC USE 

-6-

JE,JOffl 
DLU-5490N-7-WO,-WBffl 
JEffl 
JOffl 
DLU-5490N-7-WO,-WB}fl(JE,JO) 
JE}fl , 00 P>J ffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D LIFTER COMP 4.HAN 

¥1'~ ~J:(j'~f,* 

1 9 

24 

31 

32 

42 

ONENTS 

4 

44 

9 

8 ' ,L_ 'l " 

7 -~J 
~15 . 

~'4 55 ~ 
~ ) 

I 
58 

59 

65 

-7-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I B152l-555-000 SCREW ;HI7Y vTI"- ~;>t:W 
2 110-71800 HAND LIFTER ;HI7'r. vTI·-
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING O~Yr 

4 1!0-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. HI7'r. "JJA (!~ 
5 l !2-05218 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT t:\'7Y ~Y(!Y (! 
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK tH'r· ~Y(l (!~ 

7 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E"b. :IIH'l 5 
8 1l0-06H05 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD tt· 7'!" 3Ji}i"? 
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW tt• 7Y 3Ji}i" ?~Y 

10 SD-0720331-SP HINGESCREWD=7.24H=3.3 :II"Y~Y D=7.24H=3.3 1 
ll SD-0600322~-S~D~--T.H~INlliG~E~S~C~R~EW~~D-~6~H-~3~.n2~~-------------~:II.~Y~~~J~.~D~-~6~H~-~3~.2~~------~1--
12 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK tt· 7'!" YY(l 1 
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD tt• 7'r" vY'r1i}i"? I 
14 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E"b" :ll~fi'l 5 1 
15 112-30802 SPRING {~J.JI.fiYY(l H. yTI• ~ 1 
16 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E"b" :llrfi'l 5 1 
17 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {~J.JI,;>t 1':11 1 
18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER t:\'7'!. 1':11 1 
19 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASM. ;HI f3?t1~7· (!~ I 
20 112-04609 NUT ;HI f3?t1:Tn 1 
21 WP-0650816-SP WASHER t7t" "b" ~ 1 
22 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING ;HIYY:T{i}i"? Tl" ~ 1 
23 WP-0661016-SP WASHER t7t" "b.~ 1 
24 BI505-:~27-000-A PRESSER SPRING ;HI f3-t1TI" ~ 1 
25 112-17:~53 CAPASM. ?'l:HY;Hif'\'1T(l~ I 
26 112-04161 PRESSER ROD HOLDER ASM. )j"tii}i" ?:II":\'(!~ 1 
27 ll2-042ll BRACKET GUIDE )j"tii}i" ?:II" u· {~· (l) 
28 SS-4080620-TP SCREW l/8-44 L=6 j-r..• ~y l/8-44 L=6 ( 1) 
29 112-04112 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET H?ili"? :11" :\' (l) 
30 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=8.5 'i'JI.t7~Y ll/64-40 L=8.5 1 

03'1 __________ s~s~-n6~09M09IO'-s~p~--nsn.cRn.Emw~9~/~674--4~0'L'-'9~-------------------2t7~~~,~.~9~/~647-~4~0~L'-n9~~------,1--

32 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE ;Hii}i" ?:II" f 1'HY:T1' 1 
33 112-0440 I BUSHING ;Hii}i" ?fi:IIJI. 1 
34 112-04013 PRESSERBAR ;Hii}i"? 1 
35 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING ?'l:HYTI" ~ 1 
36 112-30117 DRIVING BAR Y 3?Y i}i"? 1 
37 112-17:!13 ROLLER Y3?'r"i}i"?Jil 2 
38 112-17114 ROLLERSHAFT Y3?'r"ili"?JIIY(l 1 
39 RC-02604.15-KP SNAP RING C"b" :ll~fi'l 1 
40 112-15209 PRESSERBARBASE ;Hii}i"?:ll"{ 1 
41 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L-11.5 tnY 3/16-28 L-11.5 1 
42 B1524-491-BBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. B HI B (!~ (TIY"b" -~· 1f) 1 
43 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7~Y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 
44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 111M71r 3/16-32 2 
45 112-05!i07 PRESSER ROD STOPPER ;Hii}i"? :A~1TI"- 1 
46 #01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-9 -tr..· ~7· 15/64-28 L-9 
47 #01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) '7{'\' ;HI:II" { (J:Ii) 
48 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {}:rJI.;>tt· YTI" ~ 
49 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E"b" :IIH'l 4 1 
50 112-20001 PIN {~J.JI,;>t i}iY 3t" Y 1 
51 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. :A'J:A~?'r (!~ 1 
52 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 'i'JI.t7~Y 9/64-40 L=6 .I (I) 
53 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'i'JI.tn7· 11/64-40 L=7 I 
54 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~;>t~Y 11/64-40 L=4 I 
55 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 'l{t 7}-ti A 2 
56 112-30 562 ·-----=w"'r R~E,-T""u=B"'E ___________________ , ____ 1'""~;-::r"'"JI.-'7fi'7=-1"""t---(7""~,-------------"71-

57 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 j-r..• ~y 3/16-28 L=6 I 
58 l!0-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) '7{'\' ;HI:II" { (ryi) I 
59 #02 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B '71't ;HI:II" { 7:11 B I 
60 #02 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 'i'JI.t7~Y 11/64-40 L=7 I 
61 SS•17110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-4 'i'JI.tnY 11/64-40 L- 4 
62 !I 0-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER '71't 'r-7" J1.77 
63 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 j-r..• ~y 3/16-28 L=6 
64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~;>t~Y 1/4-40 L=6 
65 112-20308 THRUST WASHER {~J.JI,;>tt· Y{:li 
66 112-16918 DRIVING BAR PIN Y 3?7" i}i"? t· Y 
67 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE ;Hri}i· ?:II":\' 77{9 

NOTE UUE!) #01 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO 
#02 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WB 

-8-

DLU-5490N-7-00,-WOffl 
DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WBJ§ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



OPFEEDMEC 
6. T l) 

_b! 1) 001* ( . 

28 

3 1 

36 

OMPONENTS (1) HANISMC 

~, 
38 39 37 

1 4 

i 5 

-11-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~IEr:_. _NQ __ ~O}'F~ ___ ~~~ ~0" __________ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ___________ _t __ ~ __ ll __ j ________ 9ty __ 

I 112-16157 WALKINGFOOTDRIVINGRODASM. ?'7H97"3'7'J·o:~W ;7~ 
2 B1609-804-BOO NEEDLE BEARING .H9 ,_·yyyy· 
3 112-16009 WALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM ?'7Jt:79 Y 3'77' JJA 
4 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 01Mt:n M4 
5 li2-Hi603 DRIVINGARM,FRONT ?'7Jt:795'.3'7'J.?7'· n l 
6 li2-16702------,D~R~I~VI~N~G~R~O~L~LE~R~---------------------~5'7.=3?~77• 7ry;=·~JO~-------------~~ 

7 ll2-1Ei801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM }" 3ry'J· Jt7 97• I 
8 SD-064,0451-TP HINGESCREWD=6.35H=4.5 !r'J~Y D=6.35H=4.5 I 
9 NS-662:0310-SP NUT 3/l6-32 0:1Mt:n 3/16-32 I 

10 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 EJJ• :\l~M 7 I 
-! I 112-16 504 '---~---c;D;;;,Rc;;I"V~I N""G'. S"'H"A"'FT;;;-nB"U"'SH"'I"'N;;;-G-----------------:i?~'l':;ty'=-'yi-,~Y,.-:3"'77'T=-'· 7,-,-.--::;7-~-;-;:$1:-:;J!,---------T-1 -
!2 112-lft405 WALKINGFOOTDRIVINGSHAFT ?'7Jt:797.3'77'5'.:7 I 
13 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*Y 9/64-40 L=6 2 
14 112-10119 THRUST COLLAR ?'l.H97.1"-{fJA ~7~~'77 I 
!5 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ?'7Jt;79 7.1"-{0~W I 
'l~6--------,B~4~1n2~3-522:.nonoBn---•NmE~EDmL~E'Rn.O"L'L"ARn-------------------~~~~~=~-~~.~J!.~0~-~7~B~----------I~ 

!7 112-10002 CAM ?'lHY 7.1"-{fJA I 
8 SS-866>0530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~*Y 1/4-40 L=4.5 2 

!9 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 \'J!.tn7· 11/64-40 L=4.8 I 
20 112-1430 l ROLLER 7.1 t..{ry';' JO I 
~27I--------Inl~2--~14.202-----.W~ATL"IN~G'Fn.O"O~T'H~OmR'Izn.O~N~T--:-AL"Ln.OWmE~R~-------~~~{~t..{~?~7'T.~J~0~7.~;7.-------------I~ 

22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER ?'lHY 7.1 t..{ryj• H I 
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 . 0:1:1J:771~ 3/16-28 I 
24 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 tn5'· 3/16-28 L=ll.5 I 
25 SS-6121250-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=1l.5 t7*Y 3/16-28 L=ll.5 I 
~2~6-------S~S'-~8~120410~-~SP~--~S~C~RE~W~~3/~1~6~-~28~L-~-3".~8~-----------------,~~~~~-7~.~3"/~1~6~-2~8~L~=~3~.~8--------~~~ 

27 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~l:'J I 
28 112-14608 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING 7.1t..{;f;' 1))1:$1~ I 
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ?'lHY 7.1"-{Y ;7 I 
30 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 ~~~y 15/64-28 L=4 I 
31 112-14756 HORIZONTAL BAR ASM. 7.1"-{;J;•? ;7~ l 
32 112-15ll8 ROLLER 7.1t..{;J;· '7 JO 2 
33 RC-033041Ei-KP SNAP RING C:IJ' :$1~~'7 2 
34 112-15019 ROLLERSHAFT 7.1t..{;f;'?J07";7 I 
35 RC-033041Ei-KP SNAP RING C:IJ' :$1~~'7 2 
36 l!Z-14806 PIN Mt..{;f;'? t· 'J 1 
37 112-14905 WALKING FOOT MOUNT ?'lHY Hr:$1· { I 
38 B3026-490-BOO WALKING FOOT B ?'7Jt:7YHr B 1 
39 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*5'' 11/64-40 L=6 I 
40 112-14509 BUSHING ~:\!Jl, I 
~4~,--------~N=s~-6~l~I-031o-~-=sp~--~N=u~T'I~I~/6~4'-'4~o----------------------~o~,:IJ~:7~t7.:1'~'1"1"/6~4'-'4o~--------~~--

42 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7*Y 3/16-28 L=ll.5 1 
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER ?'7Jt:79 M t..{ryj'' ?r l 
44 112-llOOO ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ?'lil":7YY ;7 \'I~:\!Jl, l 
45 CS-120lOIB>-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ~7~~?'J ;7~ 2 
46 SS-8660410-SP SCREW l/4-40 L- 4.2 ~~~y l/4-40 L-4.2 (4) 
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~~W 3/16-28 L=7 I 
48 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 t7*7• 3/16-28 L=11. 5 I 
49 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 \'J!.t7*7' 9/64-40 L=8. 5 I 
50 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM ?'7Jt:79?7· l 
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT '7'7Jt:7W :7 I 
52 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 \'~t7W 9/64-40 L=8.5 I 
53 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C Mt..{Jl";79t" 'J C I 
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK v'J'J:1YY:7 B 4 
55 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B Mt..{t;79t" 'J B I 
~5~6--------~S~S~-8~l~20740--s=p~--~S~CR~E~W~3~/~16~-~2~8~L-=~7-------------------.~~7*~7~.,3~/~1~6-'2~8~L'-"7 __________ "2~ 

57 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A Mt..{il";79t" 'J A 2 
58 112-10325 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK ?'lil":7Yf3?t:1Y'J:7 I 
59 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 iJI.t7*7' 9/64-40 L=8. 5 2 
60 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A ?'7H9 77''/Y ;7 A I 
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN ?'7Jt:7Y f3'7t:1t" 'J I 
62 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0:1M:T:1~ 3/16-32 1 
63 112-10614 FULCRUM SHAFT B ?'7Jt:79 17'YY:7 B 1 
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ?'l:;t;797':7 '770~:\!Jl, I 
65 112-16306 DRIVING ARM, REAR '7'7Jt:79 Y 3'77?7'· ('7711) I 
66 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L-11.5 t7~Y 3/l6-28 L-11.5 I 
67 B3016-450-000-A PIN ?'7Jt:7Y:IJA t· 'J I 
68 112-13311 ADJUSTING LINK STOPPER PLATE h?t:19'J;7~~:1ll"- I 
69 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 \'J!.t7*Y ll/64-40 L=8.5 2 
70 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 \'J!.t7*Y 11/64-40 L=14 I 

-12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7.TOPFEED 
)! I) ~t-'* ( 2 ) COMPONENTS (2) J:, MECHANISM 

8 

7 
·~0 

5 

6 J I' 
' 

.V2 
~15 

I lr1~ 
~~ ~:: ;',
2 I 

1 '-....j 

114 39 

,/ 

~ 
36 

23 

22 

-13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R_l:l~. _NQ __ ~O!E ____ ~1\!{~ ~0_. __________ ~ _E _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ >l __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 CS-07006llA-SD THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7A~97 :7~ l 
2 SS-60905110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t7*)'' 9/64-40 L=5 (1) 
3 ll2-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASM. t:79 !;II' -7' '15'1. :7~ l 
4 !12-1290!1 STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING A}:1l\' )')''.!!\' * I 
5 112-12151) STOPPER INDICATOR ASM. A}'1l\' )')''.! 'J~ l 
6 112-ll45~·~;-----=wA~L~K7I~NG~F~OO~T~L~E~V~E~R~C~O~LL~A~R-A~S~M~.------7'79~t~:7~9~v-I17'~-~~.~A~:7~~~------~1~ 

7 SS-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t7*)'' 11/64-40 L=8 I 
8 WP-060081.6-SP WASHER t7:!f it* 
9 #Ol 112-56801' REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t'J9 vl\'-
0 SD-10001'01-TP HINGE SCREW D=10 H=7 9' '.!:jW D=lO H=7 

~l~1------·--=rs~-~0~1500t.~i5--K~P~-S~P~R~I~NG~P7IN~1~.5~X~6~~------------~A7='~97'.!~:7.~t7'~'.!~1~.~5X=6~------~ 

12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. '79t:79 f3?'C'15'' :7 :7~ 

3 B3037-470-000 BALL '79t:79 7'.!71~· -JL 
14 B2920-490-000 SPRING '79t:79'1V~ !\"* 

5 SS-6111 0~10-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9. 7 t7*5'" ll/64-40 L=9. 7 
16 112- l300Ei~:...:.._~W;;-;.AL~K~I"'N;-;;.G:.;,F;;;O-ruOT;;-=iGRAD;;;-;-;;;:;;-UA.;-;T;;-;1·;:;-o;;;-N "P'LA-;-;;T;;;;E----,?i:;=;9:i-t:7~9:;--;:)t:C;:-;9"1""!J~---=----,,--

7 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 7~· *'' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
8 Bl2ll-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING '79Y :7 A7A}~· 79'.!:7" 

19 SS-61Zl2SO-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 tnY 3/16-28 L=ll. 5 1 
20 TA -17.50502- RO RUBBER PLUG D= 17. 5 L=5 })t'C'.! D= 17. 5 L=5 1 
~2~1--------~SS~-~7=6207E.~i0--S~P~-S~C~R~Ew~=3'/1~6~-=32~L~-'6~.~5------------~VI~~t~77*~)'.~37/1~6~-=32~L--6~."5~--,l.-

22 112-1110£1 WALKINGFOOTADJUSTINGARM '79t:79f3'7'C'1?7' 1 
23 112-1130~' ADJUSTING LINK SPRING '79t'JYf3?'C19'.!:7l\' * 1 
24 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 09'.!'1' l 
25 Bl644-49C;I:---::c00~0;;-_N:;E;:.:;:E:.::..D;:;.;LE:;:..;..;:B:.::..EA=R..:..:I.:.;.N..:..G __________ ~vl\:::-',--:::',' :7;:;-:;:~-i· 7~9~Y7:7' ____ ___,1,-
""2 6;;------·--;;:-B 7':16::-:4-:-l -4 9 0- 00 0 0 I L SEAL f 3- 'C'1 1)! Jt1 I~ 5'- Ji, 1 
27 Bl242-980-000 THRUST WASHER, SMALL A7A} H' -9 (5'3-) 1 
28 112-126101 STOPPERPIN A}'1l\'-t''.! l 
29 112-1~22061 STOPPER BASE A}'1l\':$i"1 1 
30 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 7~'*)'' 3/16-28 L=6 2 
31 112-12701 STOPPER SPRING A}:1l\' l\' * l 
32 112-12800 STOPPERWASHER A}:1l\':!J'' 1 
33 RE-0320000-KO E-RING3.2 E:IJ':$1})193.2 1 
34 112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASM. A}'1l\' *)'' :7~ l 
35 #02 112-56708: REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t:79 vl\'- 1 
36 112-11208 WALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT '79t:79 vl\' -)" :7 1 
37 SS-9111113-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 0'1:11:7~' JL} 11/64-40 L=ll 1 
38 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 01:11:771} 11/64-40 1 
39 112-12008 WALKING FOOT DIAL PLATE '7It:79 )1'1t1L 'J)'3'7-f)l l 
40 112-12503> STOPPER DIAL PLATE A}'1l\''J.'1tll> 'J~3?1'J. 

NOTE O:UiD #01 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WB 
DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO 

#02 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO 

-14-

DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WB)tl 
DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO)tl 
DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO)tl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. THREAD TRI *{}] I) ~{,-* MMER COMPONENTS 

63 

-15-

63 64 

23 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~--NQ _ -~O!E ____ ~~T ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9_N ____________ t _ _ ~ __ f. __ j _ _______ 9ty __ 

I 112-32055 KNIFE UNIT ;-(A J.:::n I 
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4. 6 H=7 9· Y~Y D=4. 6 H=7 (1) 
3 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE ;-(A7'P?9 (1) 
4 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 0.85 9' Y~Y D=5 H=0.85 (1) 
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. r· i;;-tA :7~ (1) 
6 110-40300 ------"KwNI~F~E'MmOMUNwT"'IuNG~BA~S~E~---------------~)t~A~r~~1~1~9~.,{--------------7('1)r 

7 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE ;-tMr 7Y7{ (1) 
8 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 iM'nY 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1) 
9 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 T". W 1/8-44 L=6 (2) 

10 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE J7{;-tA (1) 
ll #02 112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER :lf '\':7 :H~ J- r · ttr I 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T". ~y 11/64-40 L=7 1 
l3 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. t· 1h ?7' :7~ I 
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM t• 1h ?7' ( 1) 
15 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. h"?{r il"tr :7~ (1) 
16 SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-5 t'nY 9/64-40 L-5 (2) 
17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 9·y~y D=6.35 H=l4.5 I 
18 SD-063027EI-SP HINGESCREWD=6.35H=2.7 9'Y~Y D=6.35H=2.7 I 
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. {)-:lr~'JJA :7~ 1 
20 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 t7~Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. hAh7 :7~ 1 
22 SS-8110520-TP SCREW11/64-40L=4.5 )-,.t~y 11/64-40L=4.5 (1) 
23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT {)-:\~ :7r'? J.::1r I 
24 110-42058 BASEPLATEASM. f\'-A{9:7~ (1) 
25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER :7r· ??7' Ar111' ( 1) 
2 6 11 0 -4 2:3 0 6 ·-------;:P,.;:I ""cKE~R-'.L-'>I7.N;:;..K ~P.;-,I N,.::-:...=--------------------;,..;t .'-::1:7h"-;~;-;-Y7:7 t""·-7-y----------------7('-;-17--) 

.27 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eh' :l!r:A'7 6 ( 1) 
28 SS-41107Hi-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T"·~y 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING :771f II'~ (1) 
30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 'J71f {9 :7~ (1) 
31 II 0-42405 ·-------,P~I-i';;CKE~R'L,.;;I:.:,N.,..K-'-'-"-'---------------------i:-:t .;-':1;Ih-;~i7y:0:::7-'-------------,(;...,17-) 

32 WP-06210Hi-SH WASHER t7t' 'b' ~ (2) 
33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1h:771r 15/64-28 (2) 
34 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eh' 9r)t1J 6 (I) 
35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK r· ?:>tA ~Y:7 (1) 
36 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eh' 9!-;-t'l 5 (1) 
37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN r· i;,.tA ~Y:7t' Y (I) 
38 II0-4ll605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING ;-(A 'W J/1' ~ (I) 
39 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eh' 9!-;-t'l 4 (2) 

40 11 0- 4 I 40 7 --------iR~O~LL~E~R,-;F;;-;U;.;;;L;i,;CR;;:U;=M,S~HA=i-F..,T;,---_________ --::-JD="Y:-T7-;-Y'J'c-:":7:7~-----------;(;,17-) 
41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JD'W J/1' ~ (1) 
42 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 "?Jl,t7~J' 9/64-40 L=6 (1) 
43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET JDi;7't' (1) 
44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. JD ?7' :7~ (1) 
45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. ;-(A W ??7' :7~ (l) 
46 HK-0346lO'l-'4"0---.H~O~U~SI~N~G'1~4nP----------------------~~~9~Y~.~yh<'J·~14~P~----------~1~ 

47 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 7"' W 15/64-28 L=9 2 
48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 9· Y~Y D=6.35 H=6.3 1 
49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT Yvl{f J.::1r 1 
50 ll0-42207 CLUTCH LINK 'J71f YY:7 (1) 
51 RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eh' 9!-;-t'l 5 ( 1) 
52 110-43205 SOLENOIDRUBBERA YvNr' J'AA (1) 
53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1)-:\~Yvl{r' (1) 
54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE Yvl{r' 9'{ (1) 
55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7t''b'~4.5X8X0.5 (2) 
~5~6--------~N~M-'6=04000'~o•-s~N~--~NU~T~M~4~~~~-------------------~D~1~h:7~77.1~r7.M74~~~-------~(2~)-

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER Yvl{r' J' A (1) 
58 NS-6660410-SH NUT D1h'J71r (1) 
59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 D1h:771r 1/4-40 ( 1) 
60 110-4300'1 SOLENOID PIN YvNr' t• Y (1) 
61 SS - 611 0 7 1"0'-T""P,-----"'SC""R""E"'W '1'1 /"6"'4'-"40"'L------..-6 '. 5~--------------.,t:-=7"'~ y;,;.-;-;11"/"'64'-'4"0"L--"6 '. 5--------?-( nl):-

62 SD-06003611-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 9'YW D=6 H=3.6 I 
63 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 7"' ~y 15/64-28 L=12 2 
64 #OJ 110-2170€1 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) II' {T il"tr (19) 1 
65 110-44054, GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-AJ-r' :7~ 1 
66 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t• YJY9:7r 2 

NOTE OUa) #01 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO 
#02 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WB 

-16-

DLU-5490N-7 -00, -WOJfl 
DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WBJfl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS 

§ll!tl:J.2'!J!IJOO-f* 

REF. NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 112-57755 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. 
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER 
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW 
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 
6 111-02209 REvERSE FEED SWIICH SPRING 
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW 
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW M3 L= 15 
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 

10 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT 
11 112-57607 REVERSE FEED coN IROL LEVER 
12 111-02308 III CRO SWITCH PLATE 
13 HA-0019000-00 III CROSWI TCH 
14 1!01 WP-0553216-SD WASHER 
15 #01 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 
16 NS-6110420-SP NO I 11/64-40 
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT 
18 111-01508 REVERSE FEED Ll NK 
19 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 
20 111-01607 SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK 

z! SD 070045 1-fP HINGE SCREW D·~7 H 4.5 
22 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR 
23 112-28459 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. 
24 SS-7110740-TP SCREW II /64-40 L=7 
25 112-27600 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
26 RE 1200000-KO E-RING 12 
27 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 
28 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER 
29 112-28400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 
30 RE-0400000-KO E-RI NG 4 
31 D2464- 555 BOO LINK DRIVING MAGNE'I PIN 
32 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
33 SD-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7 .I 
34 WP-0722316-SH WASHER 

NOTE CiHal #01. ... FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B 

-17-

t 'J fi 1 Qty 

"<" 'rJtJ9;({1f J~ 1 
"<" tJtJ9 7.{1f~l\·- (1) 
t~· Jt7" M4 L=6 (1) 
"<" 'rJtJ9 7.{1:f'J" { (1) 
~· 'I'JtJ9 7.{1rY J (1) 
¥' f?i79 ii'JW f 
t~· 17" (1) 
t~· J:i-7" M3 L=l5 (2) 
27Y "<'rT JrHJ-r· ( 1. 31) 
t· YJYMr (4) 
¥· t7f'79 7.{'/f ~"· 
'H Jo7.{1f {Jl (1) 
'HJ07.{Jif (1) 
t:w~· t I 
t~· :i-7" 3/16-28 L=9 2 
o1117tn 11)64-40 ----.--
7· r ew 1Jv'J'r1*"" I 
7· r· 'W ~J?7" I 
E~· Jrr~? 5 I 
7" r· "". 'JJ?7" v'J'r19'JJ H 1 
§· 'JfY" D-7 H-4.5 
"r" 'rJ VH" H7- I 
111 ;w r 91'rJr" 1 J~ I 
'JI,t7:i-7" 11/64-40 L=7 (4) 
1!1!{1-" r 9HH (1) 

t:W ~· t 17X30X3 (1) 
T 7W 'r- J" A (1) 
"<" tJtJ91v JW (1) 
E~· Jrr~? 4 2 ,,. ,,,f 9'JJt" 'J 
t~· :i-7" 15/64-28 L=9 
jl" 'J:i-7" D=7 H=7 .I 
t7t" ~· t 

DLU-5490N-7-0BJ'!I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER COMPONENTS 

TJ -1 J\-00-f* 

24 

22 

I 
I 

~~._NQ _ -~0:!'£ ____ ~~~- ~0_, _________ -~ ~-S- ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N _ ___________ t __ ~ _ _ J. _ _ j ________ 9ty __ 

l 112-58I59 WIPER ASM. TJ1!1'- 7~ I 
2 1I2-5800I WIPER COVER TJ-{!1'- iJTI'- (I) 
3 SL-403062I-SS SCREW M3 t' ~3ftl\' t5'' M3 (I) 
4 II2-3:1400 SPRING TJ1!1' 'Wt~r ll't (I) 
5 WP-I22IOI5-SP WASHEH t7t' iJ' t (I) 
6 II2-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER 1vJ1V J' A (I) 
7 II2-3330I STOPPER RUBBER ~~-~!1' J' A (I) 
8 II2-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER ~~-~!1' -J' At' (I) 
9 SD-05!i02I2-TP HINGESCREWD=5.5H=2.1 :ll'~t5'' D=5.5H=2.1 (2) 

10 SS-70904IO-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ?~t7tJ' 9/64-40 1=3.5 (I) 
li D2I04-490-DOO WIPER T)-{!1'- (I) 
I2 112-34150 WIPER DRIVING LINK ASM. TJ1!1' ?7' 7~ (I) 
13 112-33657 WIPER LEVER A ASM. TJ-{!1' v!l'- A 7~ (I) 
14 RE-0900000-KO E-RING 9 EiJ' J,I};;{TJ 9 (I) 
15 li2-3:3202 WIPER SOLENOID TJ1ll' 1vJ1V (I) 
16 II2-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN T 7~5'' t-vY?"n' Y (I) 
17 RE-0300000-KO E-RING 3 EiJ':ll}:;{TJ 3 (2) 
18 H2-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM. TJ1!1' H~H'1 7~ (I) 
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7' ~7· ~M~f (I) 

20 HW- 2003 90,-::,-0---;-Oo-;;O-~EL=.:;E~C-::,-:TR~I~C-;-;W""I~RE~==---------~t7:· =_-.,.:.,hc-::-.::-::-~-;::.t';;-Y -,-I,7 -""0_:._. _I6---=-5'D_--7-( 0,---.:."""""0~4 )c---
-:::-2::-I ------:-:H::::::W-;-5=000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 25'~ 3rt7' 91'\'J-V (1. 33) 
22 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' ~J~:ll7r (2) 
23 SL-4030641-SE SCREW t' iJ' t~H5'' (4) 
24 II2-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASM. TJ1!1' vll'- B ;7~ (I) 

~25~---~S~S_:._-6~I,I071,~0~-T~P~~SC~R~E~W~l~I/~6~4=-4~0~L=~6~.5 _______ ~t_:._7t~5'~'~I~I7/6~4~-~40~L=~6~._5 __ ~(72)~ 26 SS-4I2IOl5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IO tl\' tY 3/I6-28 L=IO 
27 #01 SS-4I206l5-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 tl\' t5'' 3/I6-28 1=6 

NOTE Ci'H1~) #OI .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-WO DLU-5490N-7-WO~ 

-18-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL LUBLICATI ~~ffilmt* ON COMPONENTS 

-19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R;E~--NQ _-~DIE- ____ ~A!!: ~0.: _________ -~ J.:_S_ g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _9_N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 9ty _ _ 

1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77' 7'W 1 
2 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 09Y7' 1 
3 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f~-7' 0.3 
4 SS-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2. 9 t7~5'' 1/8-44 L=2. 9 1 
5 112-22007 HOLDER !1' {7' HI 1 
6 SQ-115,0501-SD CONNECTINGSCREW f~?TvY11~Y' 1 
7 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASM. "JJY9~i;l\' {7' :72:. 1 
8 B3404-122-000 SPRING !1' ~ (1) 
9 B3536-122-000 HOLDER "JJY9~? !1'{7't~I (1) 

10 112-21801 HOLDER A "JJY9~i;!l' {7' t~I A (1) 
11 112-21702 FELT B "hY9~iJ7IJ!,~ B (1) 
12 112-21603 FELT A "hY9~iJ7IJ!,~ A ( 1) 
13 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·~y· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
14 112-21900 OIL FELT PRESSER "JJY9~?7IJL~ t~I 1 
15 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~yy 0. 21 
~16~· ---------1~1~0~-2~1.300----~0~IL~T~UB~E~--------------------,"h~~~~~~?~~l\~'~{~7~.----------~1-

17 B2616-372-000 SPRING !I'~ 1 
18 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 5';15'' :7~I;>t;tJ!, ~93-f3-'1:1~5'' 1 
19 110-201054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. iii' YT ;t{ :72:. 1 
20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE iii' YT ;t{ ~91115! (1) 
n21~-------=sL'-'4~03085~1-~S~F--~S~CR~E=w~M=3~L~=~8--------------------7.~~-"h~.,~~1~~7~~-~J+~~5'.~M3~L~=8~~(~3~) 

22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE )'5!J' 7~~?~ !I' {7' ( 1) 
23 110-20005 OIL PUMP ili'Y7':5!{ (1) 
24 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {y~· 7- ( 1) 
25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7' 7YY' t ~y· (1) 
26 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7' 7YJ' t !I'~ ( 1) 
27 110-20401 PLUNGER 7' 7YY' t (1) 
28 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER iii' YT 5!1?115! (1) 
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER iii' YT 5!{7;t ( 1) 
30 SE-4301041-SR SCREW D=3 L=10 ;t17'5l{~~y· D=3 L=10 (3) 
31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ~~?~!\' {7' 1~· 7 1 
32 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT ~~?~ /\' {7' 5'' 3{Y~ 1 
33 #02 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 7~· ~y· 15/64-28 L=12 1 
34 SS-6111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7~y· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
35 #01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT iii' YT I)!{ Yf~? 1 
3 6 #O 2 112-3 1 50 3-------,o-::-:I L=---=p=uM=p,...,s=u=p=po=R=T,-----------------.... *..,...., ,...,Y7=·"""";t...,..1 ..,.5-..,.f ~--;?,...-------------,.1-

37 #02 WS-0451040-KP SPRINGWASHER4.5X8.5X1 !I'H':IJ'~4.5X8.5X1 1 
38 #02 WS-06~i1310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 !I' H' :IJ' ~ 6.5X1lX1.3 
39 #01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 h' ~y 15/64-28 L=9 

#01 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-00,-WO 
#02 .... FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WB 

-20-

DLU-5490N-7-oo, -wom 
DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WB}El 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL R.ESERVOI rmfE?l~f* R COMPONENTS 

( 

\ 

i 6 

-21-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~. _NQ _ _ ~O}'E_ _ _ _ ~A!<'!: ~0_. .. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ ~ _ S_ g _R _ I_ ~ _ T _ ~ .9 _ N_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ t _ _ ~ _ _ )_ _ J _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9ty _ _ 

1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 
3 110-24700 GASKET 
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 
5 SS-6700710-SH SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 

-6.,.--------,R"'0'-"1 0""'8 240 1-00 RUBBER RING 

7 ll0-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL 
8 110-24106 SPRING 
9 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 

10 110-24510 BRACKET 
.,...1 '-1 -------,S""'M,..--""'90'"""6""20=5·3-SR SCREW M6 L=20 

12 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
13 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD 
16 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
17 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. 
18 83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
19 110-24403 RUBBER 
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 
22 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 
23 B3431-·552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
24 #01 111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
25 #01 GAK-300010BO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
26 #01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER 
27 #01 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 
28 #01 WP-06:n016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 
29 #01 GAK-30005000 SPRING 
30 #01 1ll-4ll413 OIL RESERVOIR 
31 #OI 111-41900 GASKET 

NOTE 01~i~) #01 .... FOR JE 

-22-

77' 7 9' ?9 j~ 
77' 79' ?9 
77' 79' ?9 !\' 1~'1 

~t'JT "!}-'!J'IJ' A 
t7~~· 5/16-24 L=7 
09'17' 
tt' 7'!' b17'1t'J7' 
tt'Y'J' il17'1f\';f 
E:IJ' :$l~M 10 
t"!t'77:$l7~'7~91'Jt'J7' 
D1Mili' !L~ 
01M:T1~ M6 lJ.l 
~;>\~~· 

D:YMili' IL~ 
tt' 773JY 7 
t"!t'7'J't~t·ry 
tt' 7719 j~ 
tt' 77 :$l7Y 7 
tt' 77 J' A 
tt' 7719 
t"!f' 7719'!t'!J'I 
D1h7t' !L~ M6 L=12 
tt' 7719 hl\'-
77'7 :$!'?9 ('J1J't';) 
J' A1~ tt'7'J'ty;Ji't'; 7~ 
tt' 7 'J' i!'y;Ji' t';J' A 
Eh' :$l~M 4 
t7"!1"' h' ;f 6.2X13X1 

tt' Y'J' ty;Ji' "' ". :f 
77'79'?9 

JEJij 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(I) 
(1) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
( 2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

X.)j; r. jJ J\- . *~~~~~1* 

9 1 1 1 0 

R!l:.· _NQ __ ~O}'E ____ ~~r _NQ. __________ p _ E_ ~ _C _ ~ _I_ P_ r _I_ Q !l ____________ t __ ~ _ _ J. _ _ i ________ 9i":.Y __ 

l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
!7 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 

112-22601 
SS-4120915-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 
1I2-22809 
II2-22908 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-71I0710-SP 
112-22502 
1I0-23603 
SS-770I5IO-SP 
112-22700 
II0-77567 
II0-78250 
SS-7110840-SP 
B3I26-0I2-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3125-0I2-000 
SS-4II05I5-SP 
1I0-78I02 
B3211-555-000 
1I0-78003 
SD-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
II0-77500 
110-77609 
B3204-555-000 
SM-8040502-TP 
WP-0480856-SP 
WP-0450826-SC 
SK-34I2000-SC 
SS-770IOIO-SP 

BELT COVER STAY A 
SCREW 3/I6-28 L=9 
SCREW I5/64-28 L=9 
BELT COVER A 
COVER FELT 
WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 
SCREW II/64-40 1=7 
BELT COVER B 
BELT COVER COLLAR 
SCREW 5/I6-24 L=I5 
BELT COVER STAY B 
BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 
THREAD TENS I ON BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 1I/G4-40 1=7.8 
THREAD TENSION DISK 
THREAD TENS I ON SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
SCREW II/G4-40 L=5 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSIT10N1NG FINGER 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
SCREW I/8-44 1=12.5 
BOBBIN BASE 
BOBBIN PULLEY 
BOBBIN WINDER POST 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 
WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 
WASHER 4. !)XI OXO. 8 
WOOD SCREW D=4. I L=20 
SCREW 5/I6-24 L-IO 

-23-

"' M:bll' - J.'i- A 
fro.' w 3/I6-28 L=9 
f"-'*'' 15/64-28 L=9 
". ~r:b/1'- A 1 
~~r:bii'-TA I 
t7t':b't4.8XB.4X0.8 2 
v~t7t'' II/64-40 L=7 2 
". ~r:b/1'- s 1 
". ~r:b/1'- :111- 2 
v~t7t'' 5/16-24 L=I5 I 
!\' M:bll'- J.'j- B ---·----,-l-

1rV~Y9f 11J'9 I 
-nvHH39,t' r,;r ~r IJ'1J' 9 c I) 
v~t7tY 1I /64-40 L=7. s (l) 
1rf3-,t7 C2) 
{rf3-' II' t B (1) 
1rf3-' f1r CI) 
f"-'*'' II/64-40 L=5 (I) 
t1r'9TAiti1~ (I) 
t1r'-J'A (1) 
J!;'t'Yiti (1) 
~·yt'' D=4.9 H=2.6 (I) 
Vitt7tJ' 1/8-44 1=12.5 (l) 
1rv~~·1 CI) 
1rv~7· ~v (I) 
1rv~ ,.7 CI) 
r~t'' M4X0.7 L=5 (1) 
t7t':b"t 4.8X8.4X0.8 (I) 
t7t':b't4.5XIOX0.8 2 
v J1Ht'' D=4. I 1=20 2 
VJ1t7tY 5/I6-24 'L-'I"'0-----,--1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*ft~iifOO~ 

~~--NQ _ -~O!E ____ f~'!: ~0.: __________ I~ .f.:_S_ g _R_I_ f _T_ ~ _!)_N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ :>! __ j ________ 9ty __ 

l u l-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1r971?f j~ l 
2 ll1-8550l SPOOL RETAINER 1r"Y"r 7vl-' '). (2) 
3 83320-704-100-A SPOOL PIN 1r"Y'r?'nJ;'? (2) 
4 B33ll-Ol2·-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1r"Yor?'r9"' (2) 
5 lll-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 11-97?7' (1) 
6 SM-405140!)-SE SCREW 1115 L-14 "t"-' J~Y 1115 L-14 (2) 
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 11-97?7' 'Y').1rN' (2) 
8 B33ll-704·-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1r97lli' -ort:YT (1) 
g 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1r971r7Yt1 j~ (l) 

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1r97lli' ? ?I (1) 
11 83305-704~000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1r97lli' -1or'7 (1) 
12 SIII-405140!5-SE SCREW 1115 L=14 7"-'J,i:~· 1115 L=14 (2) 
13 NIII-6050001-SE NUT 1115 l11Mf1P 1115 (2) 
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1r97t' ? 'Y9 (l) 
15 NIII-6050001-SE NUT 1115 l11:Mf1P M5 (2) 
16 83317 -704·-000 NUT 1r97t' - r#1r (l) 
17 WP-16126Hi-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t:w 7t -1: (2) 
18 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-v 7.7 1T Jv (3) 
19 Nlii-6050001-SE NUT 1115 l11:Mf1P 1115 (2) 

-24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-25-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F.:- _NQ __ ~OT£_ .. __ ~A!J.: ~0_. __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ~ __ -;. __ j ________ 9ty __ 

1 GPF-06020080 PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. B PF-6(1?f);7~ B 1 
2 GPF-060200AO PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. A PF-6(Yl)f);7~ A (I) 
3 ll2-45I56 OIL RESERVOIR 7T 7 :II' -yy ;7~ (I) 
4 GPF-070500AO GATHERING MECHANISM {3;7-ft :W 9 Y?f (;7~) (I) 
5 ll2-45:105 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM ~~.· :~~· /1. vY71?7' (I) 
6 CS- 11U 0 19 -SH THRUST COLLAR D-11.11 W-10 ~n~?7 D-11.11W-10 (I) 
7 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~)!~5'' 1/4-40 L=4. 5 (I) 
8 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE {3;7-ft ~9 -7' (I) 
9 112-45404 DRIVING ARM :t3Nt n·? ?7' (I) 

10 112-45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT tt• 773JY ;7 (I) 
11 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L-15 D1b;7;J;' J!,~ 15/64-28 L-15 (I) 
12 112-45909 SLEEVE tt• 77 'J.7Y :7 ~YH?7' (I) 
13 SS-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=IO. 5 D1b;7;!;' J!,~ 15/64-28 L=ll5 (I) 
14 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 Eb' :11~)!'7 10 (I) 
15 SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 D1b;7;!;' J!,~ 1/4-40 L=10.5 (I) 
16 GPF-07030080 WIRE ASM. '7-ft- (;7~) (I) 
17 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 fl\' ~y· 3/16-28 L=9 (I) 
18 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 :II'Y~y· D=6.35 H=2.4 (I) 
19 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 yJ!,'E;7~y· D=4. 8 L=25 ( 2) 
20 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING tt'77' 9YY?7' A'~ (I) 
21 GPF-070300AO WIRE ASM. '71t- 71J' ry (1) 
22 112-4570 l WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE '71t-f1-7'lJiii{:I! (I) 
23 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER '7-ft-bH' ( 2) 
24 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN '71't-JI1 (I) 
25 GPF-01003000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE '71t-f1-7' n· 1~· ( 2) 
26 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBE '7-ft-fl-7' (I) 
27 H2-45602 STOPPER {3;7 {t ~~1A'- (I) 
28 SS-815~1010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 ~)!~5'' 15/64-28 L=30 (I) 
29 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 D1b:7f1~ 15/64-28 (I) 
30 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER '7-ft-lJiji{:II (I) 
31 GPF-010150CO CONNECTING ROD ASM. Y:llvYH;!;' ;7~ (I) 
32 D7ll7-555-8AO JOINT BAR AASM. vY71;!;' - A ;7~ (I) 
33 WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6. 4X11. 9XI. 5 A' W t• ~ 6. 4X11. 9X1. 5 (I) 
34 N}!-6060001-SE NUT M6 D1b:7f1~ M6 1 y1 (I) 
35 D7115-555-80B CONNECTING ROD (B) vYH;J;'ry (I) 
36 B7114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD vY71;J;'- H'7 (I) 
37 SM-9081423-SE SCREW ~!8 L=14 D1b;7;J;' J!,~ M8 L=14 (I) 
38 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 D1bYfn M8 (I) 
39 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER 5':1!vY71;!;'- (I) 
40 GPF-06017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 1\' :II' J!, Y' ;7ryj (I) 
41 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT "''J.JW;7 (I) 
42 112-45800 SPRIG 1\' :II' J!, 'H' y A'~ (1) 
43 SK-3311600-SB WOOD SCREW D=3. 1 L= 16 "Y/I.H~Y D=3 .1 L=16 ( 2) 
44 GPF-01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE 'l{t-fl-7' 7Yf{ (I) 
45 GPF-060600BO PEDAL ASM. {3;7-{tll.' :~~· Jl,(;7~) (I) 
46 SM-9061.203-SE SCREW M6 L-12 D1n;7$' J!,~ M6 L-12 ( 2) 
47 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4Xl.2 A't.·rn·t. 6.2X11.4X1.2 ( 2) 
48 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 l'.7t'b't. 6. 7X13X1 ( 2) 
49 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE n1:11 f3?t'JA' Y (I) 
50 D8113- 555 -IBOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~{:1! 7' 15'1 ( 2) 
51 GPF-060600AO PEDAL ASM. 1\' :~~· J!,( 71J' ?) (I) 
52 GPF-06060000 PEDAL 1\' :~~· Jl. (1) 
53 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT 1\' :II' J!, ,,~ (l) 
54 #01 112-47053 OIL RESERVOIR COMPL. 77' 7:5!' ,y 71J' ry (I) 
55 #01 GAK-3000101BO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. J' A1{ tt'77'7J'y;J;'l) ;7~ (I) 
56 #01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER l'.t'Y7'7J'y;J;' l)J' A (1) 
57 #01 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Eb' :11~)!'7 4 (I) 
58 #01 WP-062ll016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 t7t' b' ~ 6. 2X13XI ( 2) 
59 #01 GAK-30005000 SPRING tt• yj' 7J"y$' ') A' t. (1) 
60 #01 111-41413 OIL RESERVOIR 77'7:5l'"YY (I) 
61 #01 111-41900 GASKET 77' 7:5!' "Y9 A' :Y{Y (1) 

NOTE OHc) #01 .... FOR JE JE.ffl 

-26-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLU-5490NE-7 

DLU-5490NE-7 Wffl~~ 

1 i--------~'-"/ 

i ~ ~a''i 
I I 

: ~ -2 : 
I~ I 
I I 
L ______________ l 

~-10 

7 

12~ 

~. _N~ _ _ ~O!E_ _ _ _ _!' ~! ~~. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ p _E~ 0 _ C _ ~ _I _ P_ ! _I_ ~ _!'!_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ t __ ~ _ _Jl_ _ j .. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 9t_Y _ _ 

112-30257 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1Pf3l'JJ(j~) 1 
2 D3129-555-DOO THREAD TENSION SPRING 1rf31'JJI\' ~ (1) 
3 D3128-555-DOO TAKE-UP SPRING 1H9A'-* (1) 
4 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE 1HY71 C H'17"1?1 1 
5 114-04209 SPACER 1HY:T1C:X"' ·-t-
6 114-04308 NUT 1HY71'Cr917:hl' l 
7 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-MHYN C l 
8 M6006-350-AAS RESISTOR PACK AS ASM. 'J1JI'JI\' 1:7 AS:72i 1 
9 MDB-lSFB0900 NEEDLE DBX1SF #9 1\9 DBXlSF +19 1 

10 110-79506 FRONT SCREW 7'1:7' 'J -x:r]-:;!:W 1 
11 Bl837-012-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASM. i);' t' Y'J- :X :7~ 1 
12 B9117-552-AOO BOBBIN i);' t• y 1 
13 110-79456 OIL HOOK ASM. 'fJ.I'JJ.'JJ'-x(:7~) 

-27-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
' PART NO PAGE llEF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

,\I, 'Ill' }'{ NO ,\I, 'Ill' }'{ NO ,\I, 'Ill' }'{ NO rl'o'lil' }'{ NO 

BT-0600402-EA :w 3 CS-070061A-SD 14 1 NM -6080721-,SE 26 38 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38 B1109-450-BOB 2 49 CS-079073A-SH 6 35 NS-6110310-SP 12 41 SM-4031501-SC 17 8 B1110-012-000 2 60 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 NS-6110310-SP 14 38 SM-4040655-SP 17 3 B1114-012-000 2 11 CS-1111019-SH 26 6 NS-6110420-SP 17 16 SM-4041655-SP 17 7 81148-555-000 10 12 CS-120101B-SH 12 45 NS-6120310-SP 12 23 SM-4051405-SE 24 6 Bl191-490-000 2 51 CS-147121A-SH 4 23 NS-6150430-SP 16 33 SM-4051405-SE 24 12 81211-980-000 14 18 CS-147121A-SH 10 46 NS-6150430-SP 26 29 SM-8040502-TP 23 27 
81213-552-000-A 4 39 CS-147121A-SH 10 58 NS-6620310-SP 8 44 SM-8063012-TR 22 13 81215-552-000 4 26 NS-6620310-SP 12 9 SM-9061203-SE 22 22 
81226-552-000 4 41 D2104-490-DOO 18 11 NS-6620310-SP 12 62 SM-9061203-SE 26 46 
Bl242-980-000 14 27 D2406-555-DOH 16 10 NS-6660410-SH 16 58 SM-9061853-SR 22 14 
Bl305-0l2-0AO 6 15 D2464-555-BOO 17 31 NS-6660430-SP 16 59 SM-9062053-SR 22 11 
B1306-155-0AO 6 17 D2468-555-BOO 17 28 NS-6680410-SP 10 53 SM-9081423-SE 26 37 
B1306-155-0BO 6 14 D3128-555-DOO 27 3 SQ-1150501-SD 20 6 
Bl306-155-0CO 6 13 D3129-555-DOO 27 2 PS-0150065-KP 14 11 SS-1120710-SP 2 52 
81307-155-0AO 6 20 D7115-555-808 26 35 SS-2060210-SP 16 8 
Bl307-155-0BO 6 19 D7117-555-BAO 26 32 RC-0150001-KP 10 39 SS-2110915-SP 2 50 
81308-155-0AO 6 22 D8113-555-800 26 50 RC-0150001-KP 10 61 SS-4080620-TP 8 28 
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 RC-0260415-KP 8 39 SS-4080620-TP 10 28 
81403-155-000 6 9 GAK-30001080 22 25 RC-0330415-KP 12 33 SS-4080620-TP 16 9 
Bl405-012-000 6 1 GAK-300010BO 26 55 RC-0330415-KP 12 35 SS-4110515-SP 23 18 
Bl408-552-000 4 8 GAK-30004000 22 26 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4110715-SP 16 12 
81411-552-0AO 6 5 GAK-30004000 26 56 RE-0300000-KO 18 17 SS-4110715-SP 16 28 
81414-555-000 6 7 GAK-30005000 22 29 RE-0320000-KO 14 33 SS-4120615-SP 2 18 
81505-227-000-A 8 24 GAK-30005000 26 59 RE-0400000-KO 8 49 SS-4120615-SP 2 32 
81521-555-000 8 1 GPF-01002000 26 26 RE-0400000-KO 16 39 SS-4120615-SP 2 33 
81524-491-880 8 42 GPF-01003000 26 25 RE-0400000-KO 17 30 SS-4120615-SP 8 57 
81609-804-BOO 12 2 GPF-01004000 26 24 RE-0400000-KO 22 27 SS-4120615-SP 8 63 
81613-450-AOO 10 27 GPF-01005000 26 23 RE-0400000-KO 26 57 SS-4120615-SP 14 17 
81641-490-000 14 26 GPF -01008000 26 30 RE-0500000-KP 17 19 SS-4120615-SP 14 30 
81644-490-000 14 25 GPF-01011000 26 44 RE-0500000-KO 8 7 SS-4120615-SP 18 27 
81808-552-000 6 39 GPF-01012000 26 8 RE-0500000-KO 8 14 SS-4120615-SP 20 13 
81837-012-0AO 27 11 GPF-010150CO 26 31 RE-0500000-KO 8 16 SS-4120915-SP 2 1 
81903-552-000 4 9 GPF-01015000 26 39 RE-0500000-KO 10 3 SS-4120915-SP 2 12 
Bl905-541-800 4 6 GPF-01016000 26 41 RE-0500000-KO 10 29 SS-4120915-SP 6 28 
81909-505-000 4 37 GPF-06017000 26 40 RE-0500000-KO 16 36 SS-4120915-SP 17 15 
82616-372-000 20 17 GPF-060200AO 26 2 RE-0500000-KO 16 51 SS-4120915-SP 23 2 
82920-490-000 14 14 GPF-060200BO 26 1 RE-0600000-KO 16 27 SS-4120915-SP 26 17 
B3016-450-000-A 12 67 GPF-060600AO 26 51 RE-0600000-KO 16 34 SS-4121015-SP 2 4 
83026-490-BOO 12 38 GPF-060600BO 26 45 RE-0700000-KO 12 10 SS-4121015-SP 18 26 
B3037-470-000 14 13 GPF-06060000 26 52 RE-0900000-KO 18 14 SS-4121215-SP 2 69 
83115-552-000 2 43 GPF-06070000 26 53 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 SS-4150915-SP 8 46 
B3118-552-COO 2 48 GPF-06080000 26 49 RE-1000000-KO 26 14 SS-4150915-SP 16 47 
B3120-125-000 2 39 GPF-070300AO 26 21 RE-1200000-KO 17 26 SS-4150915-SP 17 32 
B3125-012-0QO 23 17 GPF-070300BO 26 16 R0-0291801-00 4 40 SS-4150915-SP 20 39 
B3126-012-000 2 42 GPF-070500AO 26 4 R0-0371801-00 8 3 SS-4150915-SP 23 3 
B3126-012-000 23 15 R0-0442401-00 4 13 SS-4151215-SP 16 63 
B3128-012-000 2 44 HA-0005900-00 18 19 R0-0691801-00 14 24 SS-4151215-SP 20 33 
83129-012-AOO 2 40 HA-0019000-00 17 13 R0-0922702-00 10 15 SS-6060210-SP 2 62 
B3129-012-BOO 23 16 HK-0346101-40 16 46 R0-108240 1-00 22 6 SS-6080340-SP 20 4 
B3132-552-000 2 41 HK-0346400-0B 16 66 R0-1331701-00 2 47 SS-6080410-SP 2 7 
83204-555-000 23 26 HK-0346400-0B 17 10 R0-1952401-00 20 2 SS-6090510-SP 14 2 
B3211-555-000 23 20 HK-0346400-0B 18 22 SS-6090510-SP 16 16 
B3214-047-000 2 28 HW-2003900-00 18 20 SD-0460703-TP 16 2 SS-6090620-SP 10 19 
B3305-704-000-A 24 11 HW-5000700-00 17 9 SD-0490261-SP 23 22 SS-6090620-SP 10 37 
B3311-012-000 24 4 HW-5000700-00 18 21 SD-0500095-TH 16 4 SS-6090620-SP 10 52 
B3311-704-000 24 8 HX-0004300-00 4 42 SD-0550212-TP 18 9 SS-6090630-SP 12 13 
B3317-704-000 24 16 SD-0600322-SD 8 11 SS-6090650-SP 4 19 
B3320-704-LOO-A 24 3 MA0-11532000 24 18 SD-0600361-SP 16 62 SS-6090670-TP 6 6 
B3404-122-000 20 8 MC-2005007-50 6 44 SD-0630275-SP 16 18 SS-6090670-TP 10 7 
B3417-552-000 26 20 MDB-1SFB0900 27 9 SD-0640241-SP 26 18 SS-6090910-SP 8 31 
B3419-122-000 22 18 MDB-100B1100 6 49 SD-0640451-TP 12 8 SS-6110420-TP 6 30 
B3431-552-000-A 22 23 MDB-100B1400 6 12 SD-0640631-TP 16 48 SS-6110610-TP 2 58 
B3514-412-000 20 18 MDP-500B1400 6 45 SD-0641451-SP 16 17 SS-6110610-TP 12 39 
B3536-122-000 20 9 M4007-110-0AA 4 34 SD-0700451-TP 17 21 SS-6110710-TP 16 61 
B4123-522-00B 12 16 M6006-350-AAA 2 67 SD-0700711-TP 17 33 SS-6110710-TP 18 25 
B7114-012-000 26 36 M6006-350-AAF 2 68 SD-0720331-SP 8 10 SS-6110820-TP 14 7 
B9117-012-000 6 42 M6006-350-AAS 27 8 SD-100070 1-TP 14 10 SS -611101 0-SP 6 33 
39117-552-AOO 27 12 SD-1000801-SH 10 49 SS-61110 10-TP 20 34 

NM-6040000-SN 16 56 SE-4301041-SR 20 30 SS-6111030-TP 14 15 
CM-3002000-B1 2 72 NM-6040001-SD 12 4 SK-3311600-SB 26 43 SS-6111210-SP 4 30 
CM-3002000-01 2 71 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SK-3412000-SC 23 30 SS-6121220-TP 8 41 
CM-3002001-A1 2 74 NM-6050001-SE 24 15 SK-3482500-SC 26 19 SS-6121220-TP 8 43 
CM-3002001-01 2 73 NM-6050001-SE 24 19 SL-4030621-SS 18 3 SS-6121220-TP 10 5 
CQ-2520000-00 20 15 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SL-4030641-SE 18 23 SS-6121220-TP 12 24 
CS-064061A-SP 8 51 NM-6060001-SE 26 34 SL-4030851-SF 20 21 SS-6121220-TP 12 42 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

iii.¥ ]'{ NO iii.111' ~ NO iii.111' ~ NO 

SS-6121220-TP 12 48 TA-2101002-RO 2 17 110-15005 6 31 
SS-6121220-TP 12 66 TA-2101002-RO 2 22 110-15104 6 34 
SS-6121250-TP 12 25 110-15807 6 27 
SS-6121250-TP 14 19 \VP-0450000-SD 16 55 110-15906 6 38 
SS-6 !21610-SP 10 55 \VP-0450801-SD 4 31 110-15955 6 37 
SS-6!21860-SP 10 16 WP-0450826-SC 23 29 110-1735'7 4 2 
SS-6660610-TP 16 20 WP-0480856-SP 10 42 110-18405 8 48 
SS-6661110-SP 4 17 WP-0480856-SP 23 6 110-18504 2 35 
SS-6700710-SH 22 5 WP-0480856-SP 23 28 110-18603 2 57 
SS-7080510-TP 6 10 WP-0501016-SD 2 65 110-18801 6 8 
SS-7081310-SP 23 23 WP-0553216-SD 17 14 110-20005 20 23 
SS-7090410-SP 18 10 WP-0600816-SP 14 8 110-20054 20 19 
SS-7090610-SP 16 42 WP-0621016-SD 22 28 110-20203 20 29 
SS-7090620-TP 8 52 WP-0621016-SD 26 58 110-20302 20 20 
SS-7090910-SP 12 49 WP-0621016-SH 16 32 110-20401 20 27 
SS-7090910-SP 12 52 WP-0650816-SP 8 21 110-20500 20 25 
SS-7090910-SP 12 59 WP-0661016-SP 8 23 110-20609 20 26 
SS-7ll0410-SP 8 61 WP-0671016-SE 26 48 110-20708 20 24 
SS-7110510-SP 10 24 WP-0722316-SHI 17 34 110-20807 20 28 
SS-7110570-SP 12 19 WP-1221016-SP 18 5 110-20906 20 22 
SS-7110710-SP 23 7 WP-1612616-SE: 24 17 110-21300 20 16 
SS-7110720-SP 8 53 WP-1703001-SC: 17 27 110-21409 20 31 
SS-7110740-TP 8 60 WS-0451040-KP 20 37 110-21706 16 64 
SS-7110740-TP 10 43 WS-0510002-KP 2 66 110-23017 22 2 
SS-7110740-TP 17 24 WS-0621210-KR 26 47 110-23603 23 9 
SS-7110840-SP 23 14 WS-0641560-KR 26 33 110-23702 22 20 
SS-7110910-SP 8 30 WS-0651310-KP 20 38 110-23751 22 17 
SS-7110910-TP 12 69 WT-0530002-KS 2 21 110-23801 22 21 
SS-7111120-SP 10 63 110-24015 22 7 
SS-7111410-SP 12 70 100-04109 2 75 110-24106 22 8 
SS-7120770-SH 10 10 110-00619 2 15 110-24205 22 15 
SS-7121410-TP 10 41 110-00858 2 8 110-24304 22 16 
SS-7121610-SP 10 57 110-01104 2 63 110-24403 22 19 
SS-7620750-SP 14 21 110-01500 2 36 110-24510 22 10 
SS-7681650-TP 4 14 110-01609 2 61 110-24700 22 3 
SS-7701010-SP 23 31 110-01658 2 59 110-30202 2 23 
SS-7701510-SP 23 10 110-02409 4 20 110-30400 2 64 
SS-8090410-SP 2 46 110-02508 4 21 110-32562 4 36 
SS -8110410-TP 6 36 110-04009 6 24 110-35003 6 3 
SS-8110422-TP 8 54 110-04207 6 26 110-37157 10 40 
SS-8110520-TP 16 22 110-04306 6 25 110-37207 10 38 
SS-8120410-SP 12 26 110-05204 4 7 110-37355 10 25 
SS-8120740-SP 12 47 110-06103 8 32 110-38650 6 41 
SS-8120740-SP 12 56 110-06350 8 6 110-38759 6 43 
SS-8150410-SP 12 30 110-06756 8 4 110-38809 6 32 
SS-8150710-SP 2 34 110-06905 8 8 110-38908 6 40 
SS-8150710-SP 10 36 110-07101 8 9 110-39062 4 5 
SS-8151150-SP 4 I 110-08000 4 18 110-39070 4 4 
SS-8151550-SP 4 32 110-08059 4 16 110-40052 16 5 
SS-8153010-SR 26 28 110-08109 4 28 110-40300 16 6 
SS-8660410-SP 12 46 110-08356 10 54 110-40607 16 35 
SS-8660530-TP 12 18 110-08455 10 1 110-40706 16 37 
SS-8660530-TP 26 7 110-08604 10 33 110-40854 16 45 
SS- 8660610-TP 4 12 110-08703 10 32 110-40953 16 44 
SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-08703 12 54 110-41308 16 43 
SS-8660610-TP 8 64 110-08802 10 35 110-41407 16 40 
SS-8660610-TP 10 47 110-08901 10 30 110-41506 16 41 
SS-8660610-TP 10 59 110-09008 10 31 110-41605 16 38 
SS-8660810-TP 6 16 110-09008 12 57 110-41704 16 29 
SS-8660810-TP 6 18 110-09107 10 51 110-41852 16 30 
SS-8660810-TP 6 21 110-09107 12 55 110-42058 16 24 
SS-8660810-TP 6 23 110-09206 10 18 110-42207 16 50 
SS-8681650-TP 4 11 110-09206 12 53 110-42264 16 23 
SS-9111113-TP 14 37 110-09404 10 23 110-42306 16 26 
SS-9151160-C:P 26 13 110-09800 10 9 110-42405 16 31 
SS-9151540-SR 26 II 110-09909 10 11 110-42504 16 14 
SS-9661120-C:P 26 15 110-10303 10 21 110-42553 16 13 

110-10808 10 50 110-42652 16 15 
TA-0850604-RO 2 9 110-10907 10 45 110-42702 16 25 
TA-0850604-RO 12 27 110-10907 10 60 110-42850 16 19 
TA-1250406-RO 2 56 110-11301 10 22 110-42959 16 21 
TA-1250705-RO 2 10 110-11509 10 44 110-43007 16 60 
TA-1470702-RO 2 16 110-14008 10 20 110-43205 16 52 
TA-1470704-RO 2 19 110-14156 10 56 110-43304 16 57 
TA-1750502-RO 14 20 110-14206 10 48 110-43403 16 54 
TA-2000502-RO 2 20 110-14354 10 62 110-43908 16 53 

-29-

PA RT NO 
'1111' I? 

110 -43957 
110 -44054 
110 -45002 
110 -45101 
110 -45200 
110 -45408 
110 -45606 
110 -45705 
llO -46000 
110 -46604 
110 -47057 
110 -47107 
110 -52701 
1101 -70901 
1101 -71453 
1101 -71800 
1101 -71909 
1101 -72204 
110 -72402 
110 -72451 
llCI -72501 
llCI -77500 
1101 -77567 
110 -77Ei09 
110 -78003 
110 -78]02 
110 -78250 
llCI -79456 
110 -79506 
110 -92:101 
111 -00104 
111 -00252 
111 -01300 
111 -01 !i08 
111 -01607 
111 -02001 
111 -021100 
111 -02209 
Ill -02308 
Ill -02!)05 
Ill -41207 
Ill -41355 
lll -41413 
111 -41413 
lll -41454 
lll -4Ul00 
Ill -41900 
111 -85006 
111 -85055 
lll -85105 
Ill -85204 
Ill -85352 
Ill -85402 
Ill -85501 
112 -00201 
112 -00300 
11 ~· .-00409 

.-00607 

.-00805 

.-02009 

.-02116 

.-02173 

.-02207 
~-02:306 
~-04013 
~-04112 
~-04161 
~-04211 
~-04:302 
~-04401 
~-04559 
~-04609 
l-05002 
~-05101 
~-05218 
~-05309 

112 
II,. 
II,. 
IU' 
112 
11 ,, 
11: 
11' 
11: 
n: 
11: 
11: 
II: 
11: 
11: 
ll: 
u: 
11: 
11: 

~<.l! 
PAGE REF 
J~ NO 

16 49 
16 65 
2 26 
2 29 
2 27 
8 55 
8 58 
8 47 
8 62 

20 1 
22 1 
22 4 
10 13 
2 14 
4 33 
8 2 

10 14 
2 38 
2 30 
2 25 

17 2 
23 24 
23 12 
23 25 
23 21 
23 19 
23 13 
27 13 
27 10 
10 26 
2 24 

10 34 
17 17 
17 18 
17 20 
17 4 
17 5 
17 6 
17 12 
2 13 
6 48 
6 47 

22 30 
26 60 
22 24 
22 31 
26 61 
24 5 
24 1 
24 14 
24 10 
24 9 
24 7 
24 2 
2 6 
2 54 
2 53 
2 3 
2 55 
4 3 
4 15 
4 10 
4 25 
4 27 
8 34 
8 29 
8 26 
8 27 
8 67 
8 33 
8 19 
8 20 
8 22 
8 18 
8 5 
8 12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF 
PART NO PAGE RE 

r-~"~~*=-----~~NO 
F 

112-05408 
112-05507 
112-06000 
112-06208 
112-06307 
112-06406 
112-06455 
112-06653 
112-10002 
112-10119 
112-10200 
112-10325 
112-10408 
112-10507 
112-10614 
112-10705 
112-10804 
112-10903 
112-11000 
112-11109 
112-11208 
112-11307 
112-11455 
112-11851 

I 112-12008 
112-12156 
112-12206 
112-12354 
112-12503 
112-12610 
112-12701 
112-12800 
112-12909 
112-13006 
112-13311 
112-14004 
112-14103 
112-14202 
112-14301 
112-14400 
112-14509 
112-14608 
112-14756 
112-14806 
112-14905 
112-15019 
ll2-l5ll8 
112-15209 
112-16009 
112-16157 
112-16306 
112-16405 
112-16504 
112-16603 
112-16702 
112-16801 
112-16918 
112-17114 
112-17213 
112-17353 
112-17601 
112-20001 
112-20100 
112-20209 
112-20308 
112-21504 
112-21603 
112-21652 
112-21702 
112-21801 
112-21900 
112-22007 
112-22502 
112-22601 
112-22700 
112-22809 

·I 
l'j 

l 
l 

8 1~ 
8 4, 

10 1" 
10 ~ 
10 E j 

·I 
.~ 

10 ~ 
10 
14 'I 
12 I' 

J 
[i 
I 
1 
0 
~~ 
0 
1 
J 
J ,, ,, 
ti 
:1 
H 

12 1L 
12 1 
12 5E 
12 6 
12 6 
12 6 
12 5 
12 5 
12 6L 
12 4L 
14 2 
14 3 
14 2 
14 
14 1 
14 3 
14 
14 2 
14 3 
14 4 
14 2 
14 3 
14 3 
14 
14 1 
12 6 
12 4 
12 2 
12 2 
12 2 
12 2 
12 4 
12 2 
12 3 
12 3 
12 3 
12 3 
12 3 
8 4 

12 
12 
12 6 
12 1 
12 1 
12 
12 
12 

8. G 
8. 3 
8. 3 
a, 2 
8 3 
8. 5 
8 1 
2: 4 
8 6 

20 3 
20 1 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
23 
23 
23 
23 

,, ,, 
B ,. 
,) 

!) 

4 
() 

8 
ll ,, ,, 
4 
li 
8 
:1 
'I ,, 
Jl 
0 
!l 
0 
8 
1 
G 
'7 
4 
z 
0 
:~ 
I ,-
,) 

2 
1 
!5 
15 
'7 
15 
8 
7 
!5 
5 
0 
'7 
5 
5 
2 
2 
7 
1 
0 
4 
5 
8 
1 
1 
4 

PART NO 
51.* 

112-22908 
112-25356 
112-26016 
112-26107 
112-27600 
112-28103 
112-28301 
112-28400 
112-28459 
112-30117 
112-30257 
112-30562 
112-30802 
112-30901 
112-31503 
112-32055 
112-32105 
112-33053 
112-33202 
112-33251 
112-33301 
112-33400 
112-33657 
112-34150 
112-34408 
112-34507 
112-34606 
112-40108 
112-45156 
112-45206 
112-45305 
112-45404 
112-45602 
112-45701 
112-45800 
112-45909 
112-47053 
112-55650 
112-55809 
112-56252 
112-56708 
112-56807 
112-57359 
112-57607 
112-57755 
112-58001 
112-58159 
113-05513 
113-13103 
113-92107 
114-00405 
114-03805 
114-04209 
114-04308 
180-77503 

PAGE REF PART NO 
J{ NO £* 

23 5 
4 35 
6 11 
6 4 

17 25 
17 22 
16 11 
17 29 
17 23 
8 36 

27 1 
8 56 
8 15 
8 59 

20 36 
16 1 
16 3 
18 18 
18 15 
18 24 
18 7 
18 4 
18 13 
18 12 
18 6 
18 16 
18 8 
6 46 

26 3 
26 10 
26 5 
26 9 
26 27 
26 22 
26 42 
26 12 
26 54 
2 5 
2 2 
4 29 

14 35 
14 9 
2 37 

17 11 
17 1 
18 2 
18 1 
27 7 
16 7 
20 35 
2 31 

27 4 
27 5 
27 G 
2 70 

-30-

P A R T S 
' 

PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
J{ NO 51.* J{ NO 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EMO 

-31-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

--~ 

JUKI f*XX~tt 

35Jll. \ 5.)(61}, ;:':ffiS~I;t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

* :.U>I,-';./ 1);;:.. t-l;tj0j~a!t,GU>t::~7~f..: ( li:~T l.·fl~5> t) *"t, 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change lor improvement of the commodity without notice. 

*:.U>I'-':J'J ;;:.. t-1;1;, 1 997~9~ ;ft:{EU>i1'!;,!!,t!:-lf"t''iJt l.t::t.U>"t'T. 
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1997. 

97 • 11 Printed in Japan ( F) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




